NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 29th day of November, 2011 at **9:00 a.m.** in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order

- 1. Public comment.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning the payment of invoices.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning blue forms.
- 4. Presentation of new Nacogdoches County website and Facebook page.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning authorization of County Judge Joe English to execute an Interlocal Agreement between the City of Cushing and the County of Nacogdoches for Round 2.2 Hurricane Ike Disaster Relief Funding.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action to award bid for Telecommunications Systems for Nacogdoches County.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Nacogdoches County's recommendation to the General Land Office for selection of a grant administrator for Round 2.2 Hurricane Ike Disaster Relief Funding.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Nacogdoches County's recommendation to the General Land Office for selection of an engineering firm for Round 2.2 Hurricane Ike Disaster Relief Funding.
- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning verbiage for the new sign at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center.

Discuss and possibly take action concerning Budget Amendment #2011-13 affecting the threstricted fund balance of the General Fund.

Discuss and possibly take action concerning line item transfers for FY 2011 year-end adjustments.

Dated this 17th day of November, 2011

Joe English, County Judge